# CH \$265.00 49292

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Memorandum of Security Interest in Trademarks	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RTS Holdings, LLC		01/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Virtus Group, LP		
Street Address:	1301 Fannin, 17th Floor		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 77002		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4929257	INTERMODALOGISTICS		
Registration Number:	4610481			
Registration Number:	4499316	ROADONE		
Registration Number:	4499315	ROADONE INTERMODALOGISTICS		
Registration Number:	4499314	ROADONE INTERMODALOGISTICS		
Registration Number:	4499313	ROADONE		
Registration Number:	3677447	PORT TO FLOOR		
Registration Number:	3497405	INTERMODALOGISTICS		
Registration Number:	5129890	ROADPERKS		
Registration Number:	4926653	SOLUTIONS THAT CONNECT		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125562222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127905315

Email: dnelson@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Nelson c/o King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0312

900479775

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.515034		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Nelson		
SIGNATURE: /s/ Danielle Nelson			
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2019		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=GSO_RoadOne - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif			
source=GSO_RoadOne - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif			
source=GSO_RoadOne - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif			
source=GSO_RoadOne - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif			
source=GSO_RoadOne - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0313

#### MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of January 2, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), RTS Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), grants to Virtus Group, LP, a Texas limited partnership, not in its individual capacity but solely as administrative agent for the Lenders under the Credit Agreement referenced in the Security Agreement, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a security interest in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties). The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: January 2, 2019

DMSLIBRARY01\33628921.v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0314

RTS HOLDINGS LLIC

Ву Name: David McLaughlin Title: Chief Operating Officer

# ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

VIRTUS GROUP, LP,

as Assignee

Name: Title:

# EXHIBIT A

OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	JURISDICTION
RTS Holdings,	INTERMODALOGISTICS	App. No.: 86345402	App. Date: 7/23/2014	United States
LLC		Reg. No. 4929257	Reg. Date: 3/29/2016	
RTS Holdings,		App. No.: 85822362	App. Date: 1/14/2013	United States
LLC		Reg. No.: 4610481	Reg. Date: 9/23/2014	
RTS Holdings,	ROADONE	App. No.: 85822475	App. Date: 1/14/2013	United States
LLC		Reg. No.: 4499316	Reg. Date: 3/18/2014	
RTS Holdings,	ICADONE" Intermodal ogistics	App. No.: 85822382	App. Date: 1/14/2013	United States
LLC		Reg. No.: 4499315	Reg. Date: 3/18/2014	
RTS Holdings,	ROADONE INTERMODALOGISTICS	App. No.: 85822351	App. Date: 1/14/2013	United States
LLC		Reg. No.: 4499314	Reg. Date: 3/18/2014	
RTS Holdings,	ROADONE	App. No.: 85822343	App. Date: 1/14/2013	United States
LLC		Reg. No.: 4499313	Reg. Date: 3/18/2014	
RTS Holdings,	PORT TO FLOOR	App. No.: 77464528	App. Date: 5/2/2008	United States
LLC		Reg. No.: 3677447	Reg. Date: 9/1/2009	
RTS Holdings,	IntermodaLogistics	App. No.: 77330035	App. Date: 11/15/2007	United States
LLC		Reg. No.:	Reg. Date:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0317

OWNER	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	JURISDICTION
		3497405	9/2/2008	
RTS Holdings, LLC	ROADPERKS	App. No.: 86722699 Reg. No.: 5129890	App. Date: 8/12/2015 Reg. No.: 1/24/2017	United States
RTS Holdings, LLC	SOLUTIONS THAT CONNECT	App. No.: 86722728 Reg. No.: 4926653	App. Date: 8/12/2015  Reg. Date: 3/29/2016	United States

**RECORDED: 01/02/2019** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006515 FRAME: 0318